## Identitii FY20 Investor Webcast

Highlights:

- FY20 investor webcast is scheduled for:
  - Thursday 24 September
  - 1pm 2pm AEST
  - For details or to register visit www.identitii.com/fy20-investor-webcast
  - A recording will be made available following the event

**10 September 2020 -** Identitii Limited (**Identitii, Company**) (**ASX:ID8**), the award winning RegTech helping reduce regulatory risk without replacing existing systems, is pleased to announce its FY20 investor webcast.

## Details

**Date:** Thursday 24 September 2020 **Time:** 1pm – 2pm AEST **To register:** www.identitii.com/fy20-investor-webcast

## John Rayment, CEO, Identitii, says:

"Like most Australian companies, FY20 has been a year of extraordinary change for Identitii. The world has changed in the past 12 months and so has our Company. Despite some of the challenges we have all faced, I'm very pleased to report that we didn't just survive FY20 – I believe we finished in a very strong position. I'd like to invite you to join me on our investor webcast, where I can talk you through some of our successes and give you a view of where we are headed."

This announcement has been approved and authorised to be given to ASX by the Board of Identitii Limited.

For more information, please contact:

Media Clare Rhodes Marketing and Communications E: <u>clare@identitii.com</u> P: +61 466 281 000 Investors Michael Kotowicz Investor Relations E: <u>investors@identitii.com</u> P: +61 416 233 145

## **About Identitii**

Identitii Limited is helping regulated entities reduce their exposure to regulatory risk, without replacing existing technology systems. Founded in 2014 and headquartered in Sydney, Australia, Identitii is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:ID8).

For more information visit: www.identitii.com

Identitii Limited

ABN 83 603 107 044 129 Cathedral St, Woolloomooloo, NSW 2011, Australia www.identitii.com info@identitii.com

